Dukeries Motor Club- Rainworth SKODA Dukeries Rally 2018

Final Entry List

No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor
1 Graham Coffey / Jon Ford Fiesta WRC 1600 5 Bolton le Moors/ Sheffield & Graham Coffey Solicitors / Rainworth SKODA
Atherton Hallamshire
2 Guy Smith/ Patrick Walsh = Ford Fiesta R5+ 1600 5 Beverley & DMC/ BTRDA Greenlight Sports & Entertainment
3| Alan Kirkaldy/ Cameron Fair  Ford Escort Mk2 2499 4 Glenrothes MSC/ East
Ayrshire CC
4| John Cope/ Simon Hunter | Subaru Impreza 1998 5 Clitheroe/ Wigan Cope Engineering (Radcliffe) Ltd, Jaspers Bakeries
WRC
5| Peter Smith/ John Millington ' Ford Fiesta WRC 1600 5 Beverley MC/ Ripon MC
6| Joshua Davey/ Tamsyn Darrian T90 1997 3 TBC ) K Motors (SW) Ltd, Seaview Recovery
Davey
7| John Griffiths/ Nigel Wetton ' Subaru Impreza 2000 5 Dukeries MC Mercury Garage/Rex Pet Hotel/Auto Supplies/DLR
Transpirt
8 Dave Welch/ Steve McNulty Subaru Impreza (1998 5 Dukeries MC/ York MC
N15
9 Gary Mason / John Ford Escort 11998 3 North West Kent MC
Matthews
10 Mike English/ Andy Robinson Ford Escort Mk2 1998 3 Wigan DMC/ Bolton le Moors = Instrato Hybrid Cloud / Cetus Solutions Limited
RS CC
11/ Martin Pavier/ Peter Kettle ' Subaru Impreza 1997 5 Clitheroe MC/ Eastwood & Xevo, Textar, BM Cats,Yuasa, Optimal, Ring
DMC Automotive
12 Nicholas Beddoes/ Jamie Ford Escort RS 2500 4 Redditch MC/ Forresters MC Vanguard Motor Contracts
Vaughan
14| Ray Read/ Stuart Anderson-  Audi Quattro 2000 5 Bournemouth & DCC
Peters
15 Robin Adams/ Ray Keith Ford Escort Mk2 1998 3 Chelmsford MC / Wickford AC Rally World
16/ Tom Blackwood/ Gordon | Ford Escort Mk2 2499 4 Dukeries MC The Cobble Shop, Stewarton
Winning
17 Martin Stockdale/ Nick BMW 1M 2967 4 Worksop MC Canems Engine Management, Divi Southwinds
Taylor Barbados
18| Roger Titley/ Chris Ransley BMW M3 2990 4 Canock MC/ Whitchurch MC CR ///M-Tech motorsport
19 Richard Poole/ Ben BMWM4 E36 2990 4 Whitchurch MC
Pritchard
20  Stuart Ranby/ lan Bass Ford Escort Mk2 0 4 Dukeries MC
21 Roland Brown/ Terry Ford Escort Mkl 1997 3 Maidstone & Mid Kent MC McNealy Brown Limited
Luckings
22 William Moore / Stuart Mitsubishi 1998 5 SCCON Stratton Auto Services MC Engineering
Moore Lancer EVO 4
23 Simon Belcher/ Pete Butler  BMWSeries 1 1998 3 Dukeries MC ABM Pest Control
24 John Godbehere/ Michael ' Subaru Impreza 2000 5 Dukeries MC
Ball
25 Nicholas Skelton/ David | Ford Escort Mk1 1998 3 Dukeries MC
Vardy
26 Steve Davies/ Lucy Wilding = Renault Clio 172 {1998 3 Ludlow Castle MC Bodenham & Parker Plastering/PBS/Fletcher Plant
Cup Hire
27 Anthony Windle/ John Triumph TR7 V8 3528 4 Clowne &DMC/ Clowne & Kielder WT Power Tools
Hendley DMC
28 Lee Allen/ Louise Allen Mitsubishi Evo 3 2000, 5 Eastwood & DMC
29 Ken Sturdy/ Richard Wood Suzuki Swift Maxi| 1598 2 North Humberside MC/ TBC [T@Spectrum/The One Point
30 Martin Evans/ Huw Evans | Ford Escort Mk2 1997 3 Forresters MC/ EMCOS
31  Andrew Turner/ Richard Honda Civic 1600 2 Worksop MC/ Stockport 061 Simm Engineering Group
Winstanley MC
32 David May/ Mark Swallow BMW M1301 2998 4 Dukeries MC/ Sheffield & Quarry Motors, JBB Rally Preparations, Sheffield
Hallamshire MC Rolling Road.
33 Ashleigh Morris/ Jamie Ford Fiesta R200 1596 2 Bolton le Moors CC
Mactavish
34 Paul Rees/ Paul Briggs Vauxhall Astra 11598 2 Dukeries MC www.coconut-court.com - Coconut Court Beach
GTE Hotel, Barbados
35 Craig Stevens / Don Ford Escort Mk2 1998 3 Dukeries MC/ RAF MSA Cruddle Motorsport/Spectrum Freight/Newlands
Bramfoot Eng
36  Mick Jowers/ Ben Jowers Ford Escort Mk2 1998 3 Sutton & Cheam MC/
Bournemouth & DMC
37 Mark Burton/ Zoe Wright = Ford Fiesta XR2 |1600 2 Border MC
38 John Stevens /Samantha @ Ford Escort Mk2 {1998 3 Dukeries MC Spectium Freight, Cruddle Motorsport, Newlands
Bartlett Eng
39 Andy Reid/ Alex Reid Peugeot 205 1905 3 Craven MC/ ARM Automotive /AR Motorsport
MAXI
40 Anthony Mann/ Peter Mann Honda Civic 11598 2 Matlock MC
41 Andrew Grimstone/ Andrew Honda Civic 2000, 3 Durham AC Holdforth Auto Centre Ltd
Hutchinson
42 Andy Wright/ Nigel Powell = Honda Civic EP3 |2000 3 Dukeries MC
43 Jon Hudson/ Adi Collins Suzuki Swift GTi (1298 1 Sheffield & Hallamshire MC Tesco Mobile & JADI Motorsport
44 John Petrie/ Heather Phelps Peugeot 106 GTi|1597 2 TBC/ Hereford MC RallyCUK, RallyRides, Andrew Bowen Transport
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Gavin Thomson/ Simon
Golding

Sam Bennett / David
Simmons

Adrian Warrant/ Clare Law
Bill Douglas/ Dave Tearl

Christopher Boulstridge/ lan
Cooper

Mark Annison/ lan
Humphrey

Cliff Richards/ Geoff Moss

Antony Allery/ Callum
Francis

Tom Stockdale / Dean
Stockdale
Stephen Radcliffe/ Pete
Gunson
Graham Phillpott/ lan Jones

Dale Lawson/ Andrew
Lawson

Charles Knifton / Howard
Pridmore

lan Dove/ John Dove
Matt Walk/ Adrian Walk
Nick Baker/ Peter Bowles
Ryan Sainty/ Dan Tribe

David Crofts/ Peter Outram
Chris Hetherington/ Kevin
Robinson

Chris Ruck/ Steve Harris

Trevor Jones/ Mark Jones

66 Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould
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79
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81

82

Steve Dolman/ Paul Sheard
Blake Morris/ Simon Ashton

Lucy Pitch/ Samantha
Smith

Joe Bridges/ Craig Bridges
Matt Lister/ Marina Miller

Rob Birtles/ Michael Fletcher Peugeot 205 GTi

Andrew Brinkley/ Faye
Steventon

Jake Alexander Briggs/
Barry Briggs

Martin Rumble/ Phil Harvey

Helena Mayall/ Lucy Owen-
Moczadlo

Andy Higgins/ Martin Young
Will Dent/ Andy Johnson
Chris Painter/ Calvin Woods

Marc Rodriguez/ Jo
Vanvilsteren

Doren Farmer/ Chris
Sheridan

lan Bass/ Cameron Young

Peugeot 205 GTi 1580

Renault Clio 1998
BMW M3 2990
Compact
Mitsubishi 1990

Lancer EVO 4
MG ZR 1600
Ford Puma 1400
Ford Escort Mk2 1997
Ford Escort RS 11998
BMW Compact 1840
318 Ti

Porsche 911 3000

Ford Escort 1988
Popular

MG ZR 1396
Peugeot 205 1905
Vauxhall Nova 1600
Ford Fiesta 1400

Ford Fiesta 1388

Volkswagen Lupo 1390

Rover 220 Turbo
Coupe

Peugeot 205 GTi 1900

1994

Vauxhall Corsa 1598
Rover Metro GTi 1396
Rover 25 1400
Mazda MX5 2000
Ford KA 1388
Ford Escort Mk2 2000
Citroen C2 1587
Nissan Micra 1400
1580
BMW 328 2798
Ford Escort Mk2 12000
Ford Escort 1993
RS2000
Alfa Romeo Alfa 1399
33
Fiat Punto 1400
Nissan Micra 1400
Citroen C1 1000
Nissan Micra 1400
Nissan Micra 1000
Toyota Yaris 998
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1

Chelmsford MC
Dukeries MC
RAF MSA

Blackbird AC

SCCON

Dukeries MC/ Eastwood &
Dist MC

Chelmsford MC

Worksop MC

North Humberside MC
Carlton & DMC
SCCON/ TBC

Eastwood & DMC /
Chelmsford MC

Dukeries MC

Quinton MC

Quinton MC
Mid-Derbyshire MC

Clowne & DMC
Owen MC
Matlock MC

Clowne & DMC
Clowne & DMC
Ecurie Royal Oak MC
Dukeries MC
Longmynd MC

Dukeries MC
Coalville CC
Whitchurch MC

Dukeries MC/ TBC
HRCR & Loughborough CC/
HRCR/SSMA
Quinton MC/ Forresters CC

TBC/ BLMCC / Wigan
Silverstone MC
TBC
Silverstone MC

Silverstone MC

Dukeries

Milestone Supplies
Spark Developments Motorsport Ltd

RAF Sports Lottery

Canada Garage Motorsport

Sherwood construction services ltd

Spot On Services

Kniftons Mobile Toilets

Part Box, Anembo Engineering, MAR Motorsport

DANST Engineering, Noble Motorsport, Really
Awesome Coffee Company
Kielder Tools
CRH Transport Training Ltd

McDonalds Nottingham, Euro Soccer Company,
Diamond Alloys

Kielder Power Tools
Paul Sheard Racing
Blake Morris Motorsport
Zestee Signs & Graphics, Much Wenlock

AB Bodyworks

JBB Motorsport

Team Hormones

rallyme.co.uk / rallycarsforhire.co.uk

rallyme.co.uk / rallycarsforhire.co.uk

There are 81 entries, and 80 starters
Entries shown like this are non-starters
These results became Final on Sunday 19th August 2018 at 6:00pm BST
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Dukeries Motor Club- Rainworth SKODA Dukeries Rally 2018

Final Stage Times in Position Order

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 a4 5 6 7 Penalty Total Cis O/A
Pos Pos
2 5|Guy Smith/ Patrick Walsh 8:05 8:13| 7:53 7:45 8:15 8:10 7:19 55:40 1 1
5 5|Peter Smith/ John Millington 8:16 8:09 7:56 7:52 8:16 8:01 7:26 55:56 2 2
1 5 Graham Coffey / Jon Atherton 8:21 8:24 8:09 7:59 8:16 8:09 7:32 56:50 3 3
4 5 John Cope/ Simon Hunter 8:20 8:30 8:07 8:06 8:23 8:15 7:45 57:26 4 4
8 5|Dave Welch/ Steve McNulty 8:33 8:32 8:42 8:15 8:30 8:34 7:46 58:52 5 5
15 3 Robin Adams/ Ray Keith 8:53 8:47 8:26 8:26 8:39 8:43 8:16 1:00:10 1 6
17/ 4 Martin Stockdale/ Nick Taylor 9:17 8:41 8:34 8:28 8:42 8:37 7:57 1:00:16 1 7
19 4 Richard Poole/ Ben Pritchard 9:26 8:45 8:36 8:30 8:44 8:35 8:03 1:00:39 2 8
14/ 5 Ray Read/ Stuart Anderson-Peters 9:22 8:47 8:32 8:35 8:45 8:40 8:03 1:00:44 6 9
11 5 Martin Pavier/ Peter Kettle 8:49 8:44 8:40 8:35 8:51 8:47 8:03 0:30 1:00:59 7 10
Car 11 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Hit Chicane SS3 Post 17
10, 3 Mike English/ Andy Robinson 9:36 9:01 8:35 8:24 9:01 8:44  8:04 1:01:25 2 11
31 2 Andrew Turner/ Richard Winstanley 9:00 8:54 8:44 8:44 8:57 8:57 8:11 1:.01:27 1 12
18 4 Roger Titley/ Chris Ransley 9:18 9:20 8:42 8:40 8:46 8:50 8:06 1:01:42 3 13
16/ 4 Tom Blackwood/ Gordon Winning 9:26 9:19 8:32 8:23 8:47 8:32 7:49 1:10 1:01:58 4 14

Car 16 Penalty details:-  0:10 for 1:00 early at MTC 1

1:00 for Jump Start SS4

12 4/|Nicholas Beddoes/ Jamie Vaughan 9:47 9:27 8:40 8:33 8:45 8:39 8:12 1:02:03 5 15
38 3 John Stevens / Samantha Bartlett 9:36 9:03 8:47 8:45 9:06 8:54 8:09 1:02:20 3 16
36 3 Mick Jowers/ Ben Jowers 9:34 8:51 8:46 8:46 9:04 8:52 8:17 0:10 1:02:20 4 17

Car 36 Penalty details:-  0:10 for 1:00 early at MTC 1
24 5|John Godbehere/ Michael Ball 9:35 9:12 8:52 8:37 9:08 8:52 8:09 1:02:25 8 18
47  4|Adrian Warrant/ Clare Law 9:50 8:55 8:54 8:52 9:03 9:02 8:19 1:02:55 6 19
22 5|William Moore / Stuart Moore 9:31 9:00 8:48 8:51 9:18 9:13 8:21 1:03:02 9 20
26 3|Steve Davies/ Lucy Wilding 9:26 9:18 8:57 8:56 9:19 9:04 8:25 1:03:25 5 21
64 2|Chris Ruck/ Steve Harris 9:32 9:00 9:09 8:56 9:19 9:11 8:29 1:03:36 2 22
35 3|Craig Stevens / Don Bramfoot 9:28 9:02 9:08 9:120 9:10 9:12 8:25 1:03:37 6 23
28 5|Lee Allen/ Louise Allen 9:26 9:15 9:08 9:05 9:20 9:14 8:27 1:03:55| 10 24
42 3 Andy Wright/ Nigel Powell 9:42 9:05/ 9:00 9:08 9:25 9:16 8:34 1:04:10 7 25
57 3 Charles Knifton / Howard Pridmore 10:08 9:12 9:09| 9:09 9:15 9:08 8:26 1:04:27 8 26
67 3 Steve Dolman/ Paul Sheard 10:15| 9:04/ 9:04 8:55 9:33 9:10 8:30 1:04:31 9 27
49 4 Christopher Boulstridge/ lan Cooper 9:52 9:06 8:58 9:03 9:49 9:18 8:30 1:04:36 7 28
37 2 Mark Burton/ Zoe Wright 9:33 9:25 9:10 9:10 9:20 9:16 8:43 1:04:37 3 29
74 3 Jake Alexander Briggs/ Barry Briggs 10:03| 9:07 9:01 8:58 9:33 9:29 8:37 1:.04:48 10 30
43 1 Jon Hudson/ Adi Collins 9:41 9:10 9:13 9:15 9:26 9:31 8:45 1:05:01 1 31
33 2 Ashleigh Morris/ Jamie Mactavish 9:35 9:15 9:11 9:07 9:53 9:47 8:42 1:05:30 4 32
50 1 Mark Annison/ lan Humphrey 10:03| 9:12| 9:15 9:18 9:36 9:31 8:43 1:05:38 2 33
51 3 CIliff Richards/ Geoff Moss 10:11 9:19 9:25 9:18 9:36 9:32 8:48 1:06:09/ 11 34
56 1 Dale Lawson/ Andrew Lawson 10:11 9:23 9:20| 9:19 9:44 9:34 8:46 1:06:17 3 35
44 2 John Petrie/ Heather Phelps 10:07| 9:27 9:29 9:35 9:35 9:32 8:53 1:06:38 5 36
48 5 Bill Douglas/ Dave Tearl 10:14| 9:20) 9:27 9:23 9:44 9:36 8:55 1:06:39, 11 37
59 1 Matt Walk/ Adrian Walk 10:02 9:27 9:34| 9:34 9:40 9:37 8:49 1:06:43 4 38
27 4|Anthony Windle/ John Hendley 9:55 9:22 9:08 9:12 9:29 11:08 8:32 1:06:46 8 39
63 3 Chris Hetherington/ Kevin Robinson 10:47| 9:36/ 9:43 9:45 10:03 9:57 9:06 1:08:57 12 40
58/ 2 lan Dove/ John Dove 10:36| 9:44| 9:34 9:39 9:59 10:28 8:59 1:08:59 6 41
73 4 Andrew Brinkley/ Faye Steventon 11:14| 9:38 9:50 9:37 9:54 9:52 8:57 1:09:02 9 42
60 1|Nick Baker/ Peter Bowles 10:32/ 9:54/10:07 10:01/10:18 10:08 9:26 1:10:26 5 43
75 3 Martin Rumble/ Phil Harvey 11:30 9:59 10:12/10:00 10:42 10:24 9:40 1:12:27| 13 44
21 3 Roland Brown/ Terry Luckings 9:23/13:29 8:40 8:39 9:04 9:14 14:24 1:12:53) 14 45
66 1 Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould 10:59 10:10 10:25/10:17 10:56 10:44 9:47 1:13:18 6 46
82 1 lan Bass/ Cameron Young 11:01/10:07/10:27 10:28 10:56 10:40 9:51 1:13:30 7 47
55/ 3 Graham Phillpott/ lan Jones 10:20/ 9:31 9:29 9:33 16:00 9:51 8:58 1:13:42 15 48
68 1 Blake Morris/ Simon Ashton 11:09 10:39 10:41/10:31/10:51 10:37 9:53 1:14:21 8 49
78 1 Will Dent/ Andy Johnson 12:09 11:02 11:04/10:58 10:56 11:10 10:26 1:17:45 9 50
77 1 Andy Higgins/ Martin Young 12:43 11:11 11:11|11:04 10:56 11:29 10:23 1:18:57| 10 51
76 1 Helena Mayall/ Lucy Owen-Moczadlo 12:22/11:26/11:09 11:05 10:56 11:23 10:44 1:19:05 11 52
79 1 Chris Painter/ Calvin Woods 12:37 11:16/11:23/11:09 10:56 11:35 10:40 1:19:36| 12 53
62 4 David Crofts/ Peter Outram 11:21 11:50 12:25/12:00 10:56 12:02 9:44 1:20:18) 10 54
81 1 Doren Farmer/ Chris Sheridan 13:47 12:06 11:54|11:46 10:56 12:57 12:19 1:25:45| 13 55
65 1 Trevor Jones/ Mark Jones 10:32| 9:42 9:49 9:46 10:12 30:00 5:46 1:25:47, 14 56
29  2|Ken Sturdy/ Richard Wood 14:48 30:00 9:12/ 8:54 9:04 8:53 8:15 1:29:06 7 57
80 1 Marc Rodriguez/ Jo Vanvilsteren 14:48|13:2513:31 12:57 10:56 13:04 12:02 1:30:43 15 58
25  3|Nicholas Skelton/ David Vardy 9:00 8:53 30:00 30:00 8:54 8:46 8:06 1:43:39| 16 59
41 3 Andrew Grimstone/ Andrew Hutchinson 14:48 30:00 30:00 9:45 9:45 9:43 8:56 1:52:57| 17 60




I 34 2 Paul Rees/ Paul Briggs 14:48 30:00 16:00 9:15|16:00 16:00 14:24 1:56:27 8 61|

Times shown /ike this are notional or penalised

Stage 1l @ Stage2 Stage3 Stage4 Stage5 Stage6 | Stage7
7.40 miles 7.40 miles 8.00 miles 8.00 miles 8.00 miles 8.00 miles|7.20 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 19th August 2018 at 6:00pm BST
©2019 rallies.info - email rallies@rallies.info




Dukeries Motor Club- Rainworth SKODA Dukeries Rally 2018

Final Stage Times in Starting Order

Car|Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 |Penalty Total Cls O/A
Pos Pos
1 5 Graham Coffey /Jon Atherton 8:21 8:24| 8:09 7:59 8:16 8:09 7:32 56:50 3 3
2 5 Guy Smith/ Patrick Walsh 8:05 8:13| 7:53 7:45 8:15 8:10 7:19 55:40 1 1
3 4 Alan Kirkaldy/ Cameron Fair 8:08 8:25 8:00 16:00 Diff
4| 5 John Cope/ Simon Hunter 8:20 8:30 8:07 8:06 8:23 8:15 7:45 57:26 4 4
5| 5|/Peter Smith/ John Millington 8:16 8:09| 7:56/ 7:52' 8:16 8:01 7:26 55:56 2 2
6 3 Joshua Davey/ Tamsyn Davey 8:48 8:36 8:23 16:00 8:32 8:19 Misfire
7| 5 John Griffiths/ Nigel Wetton 9:09 8:43 16:00 Co-Driver Unwell (ran out of Tesco bags!)
8| 5 Dave Welch/ Steve McNulty 8:33 8:32| 8:42 8:15 8:30 8:34 7:46 58:52 5 5
9 3 Gary Mason / John Matthews 9:02 Mechanical
10 3 Mike English/ Andy Robinson 9:36 9:01 8:35 8:24 9:01 8:44 8:04 1:01:25 2 11
11 5 Martin Pavier/ Peter Kettle 8:49 8:44| 8:40 8:35 8:51 8:47 8:03 0:30 1:00:59 7 10
Car 11 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Hit Chicane SS3 Post 17
12 4 Nicholas Beddoes/ Jamie Vaughan 9:47 9:27| 8:40 8:33 8:45 8:39 8:12 1:02:03 5 15
14 5 Ray Read/ Stuart Anderson-Peters 9:22 8:47| 8:32| 8:35 8:45 8:40 8:03 1:00:44 6 9
15 3 Robin Adams/ Ray Keith 8:53 8:47| 8:26 8:26 8:39 8:43 8:16 1:00:10 1 6
16 4 Tom Blackwood/ Gordon Winning 9:26 9:19| 8:32| 8:23 8:47 8:32) 7:49 1:10 1:01:58 4 14
Car 16 Penalty details:- 0:10 for 1:00 early at MTC 1
1:00 for Jump Start SS4
17 4 Martin Stockdale/ Nick Taylor 9:17 8:41 8:34 8:28 8:42 8:37 7:57 1:00:16 1 7
18 4 Roger Titley/ Chris Ransley 9:18 9:20| 8:42| 8:40 8:46 8:50 8:06 1:01:42 3 13
19 4 Richard Poole/ Ben Pritchard 9:26 8:45 8:36 8:30 8:44 8:35 8:03 1:00:39 2 8
20 4 Stuart Ranby/ lan Bass Non Starter
21 3 Roland Brown/ Terry Luckings 9:23 13:29| 8:40 8:39 9:04 9:14 14:24 1:12:53 14 45
22 5 William Moore / Stuart Moore 9:31 9:00/ 8:48 8:51 9:18 9:13 8:21 1:03:02 9 20
23 3 Simon Belcher/ Pete Butler 9:27 9:17 9:14 Crappy Ford Engine
24 5 John Godbehere/ Michael Ball 9:35 9:12| 8:52| 8:37 9:08 8:52 8:09 1:02:25 8 18
25 3 Nicholas Skelton/ David Vardy 9:00 8:53/30:00 30:00 8:54 8:46 8:06 1:43:39 16 59
26 3 Steve Davies/ Lucy Wilding 9:26 9:18| 8:57| 8:56 9:19 9:04 8:25 1:03:25 5 21
27 4 Anthony Windle/ John Hendley 9:55 9:22| 9:08 9:12 9:29 11:08 8:32 1:06:46 8 39
28 5 Lee Allen/ Louise Allen 9:26 9:15| 9:08/ 9:05 9:20 9:14 8:27 1:03:55 10 24
29 2 Ken Sturdy/ Richard Wood 14:48 30:00 9:12 8:54 9:04| 8:53 8:15 1:29:06 7 57
30 3 Martin Evans/ Huw Evans 9:37 9:11 8:49 Stopped - smoke but no fire
31 2 Andrew Turner/ Richard Winstanley 9:00 8:54 8:44 8:44 8:57 8:57 8:11 1:01:27 1 12
32 4 David May/ Mark Swallow 10:16/ 9:21| 9:21 9:21 10:01 Gearbox broken
33 2 Ashleigh Morris/ Jamie Mactavish 9:35 9:15/ 9:11 9:07 9:53 9:47 8:42 1:05:30 4 32
34 2 Paul Rees/ Paul Briggs 14:48 30:00 16:00 9:15 16:00 16:00 14:24 1:56:27 8 61
35 3 Craig Stevens / Don Bramfoot 9:28 9:02 9:08 9:12 9:10 9:12 8:25 1:03:37 6 23
36 3 Mick Jowers/ Ben Jowers 9:34 8:51| 8:46 8:46 9:04 8:52 8:17 0:10 1:02:20 4 17
Car 36 Penalty details:- 0:10 for 1:00 early at MTC 1
37 2 Mark Burton/ Zoe Wight 9:33 9:25/ 9:10 9:10 9:20 9:16 8:43 1:04:37 3 29
38 3 John Stevens / Samantha Bartlett 9:36. 9:03| 8:47 8:45 9:06 8:54 8:09 1:02:20 3 16
39 3 Andy Reid/ Alex Reid 10:09 9:17 16:00 9:08 Gearbox Issues
40  2/Anthony Mann/ Peter Mann 10:16 14:48 0:10 Blown Gear Box (Again!)
Car 40 Penalty details:- 0:10 for 1:00 early at MTC 1
41 3 Andrew Grimstone/ Andrew Hutchinson 14:48 30:00 30:00 9:45 9:45| 9:43 8:56 1:52:57 17 60
42 3 Andy Wright/ Nigel Powell 9:42 9:05| 9:00/ 9:08 9:25 9:16 8:34 1:04:10 7 25
43 1 Jon Hudson/ Adi Collins 9:41 9:10 9:13 9:15 9:26 9:31 8:45 1:05:01 1 31
44 2 John Petrie/ Heather Phelps 10:07 9:27 9:29 9:35| 9:35 9:32 8:53 1:06:38 5 36
45 2 /Gavin Thomson/ Simon Golding 12:25 8:59| 8:59 8:58 9:31 Gearbox
46, 3 Sam Bennett / David Simmons 9:58 8:54/16:00 9:00 Gearbox failed
47 4 Adrian Warrant/ Clare Law 9:50 8:55| 8:54/ 8:52 9:03 9:02 8:19 1:02:55 6 19
48 5 Bill Douglas/ Dave Tearl 10:14 9:20 9:27 9:23| 9:44 9:36 8:55 1:06:39 11 37
49 4 Christopher Boulstridge/ lan Cooper 9:52 9:06 8:58 9:03 9:49 9:18 8:30 1:04:36 7 28
50 1 Mark Annison/ lan Humphrey 10:03 9:12 9:15 9:18 9:36 9:31 8:43 1:05:38 2 33
51 3 Cliff Richards/ Geoff Moss 10:11 9:19 9:25 9:18 9:36 9:32 8:48 1:06:09 11 34
52 3 Antony Allery/ Callum Francis 10:58 Blown Engine
53 3 Tom Stockdale / Dean Stockdale 9:43 8:56 9:06 9:38 Engine
54 4 Stephen Radcliffe/ Pete Gunson 9:48 8:55 9:00 8:56 9:58 Retired
55 3 Graham Phillpott/ lan Jones 10:20 9:31 9:29 9:33/16:00 9:51 8:58 1:13:42 15 48
56 1 Dale Lawson/ Andrew Lawson 10:11 9:23 9:20 9:19) 9:44 9:34 8:46 1:06:17 3 35
57 3 Charles Knifton / Howard Pridmore 10:08 9:12 9:09 9:09 9:15 9:08 8:26 1:04:27 8 26
58 2 lan Dove/ John Dove 10:36 9:44 9:34 9:39) 9:59 10:28 8:59 1:08:59 6 41
59 1 Matt Walk/ Adrian Walk 10:02 9:27 9:34 9:34) 9:40 9:37 8:49 1:06:43 4 38
60 1 Nick Baker/ Peter Bowles 10:32 9:54 10:07 10:01/10:18 10:08 9:26 1:10:26 5 43




61

1 Ryan Sainty/ Dan Tribe

10:55/10:09

Engine Failure

62 4 David Crofts/ Peter Outram 11:21 11:50 12:25 12:00 10:56 12:02 9:44 1:20:18 10 54
63 3 Chris Hetherington/ Kevin Robinson 10:47 9:36 9:43 9:4510:03 9:57 9:06 1:08:57 12 40
64 2 Chris Ruck/ Steve Harris 9:32 9:00/ 9:09 8:56 9:19 9:11 8:29 1:03:36 2 22
65 1 Trevor Jones/ Mark Jones 10:32 9:42 9:49 9:46 10:12 30:00 5:46 1:25:47 14 56
66 1 Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould 10:59 10:10 10:25 10:17/10:56 10:44 9:47 1:13:18 6 46
67 3 Steve Dolman/ Paul Sheard 10:15 9:04 9:04 8:55 9:33 9:10 8:30 1:04:31 9 27
68 1 Blake Morris/ Simon Ashton 11:09 10:39 10:41 10:31/10:51 10:37 9:53 1:14:21 8 49
69 3 Lucy Pitch/ Samantha Smith 12:30 Diff Failure
70 2 Joe Bridges/ Craig Bridges 10:35 9:49 9:55 9:50/10:06 9:55 Retired
71 1 Matt Lister/ Marina Miller 10:35 9:51 10:09 9:59 Hit barrier
72 2|Rob Birtles/ Michael Fletcher 10:53 10:17 10:29 10:30/10:52 10:39 Retired
73 4 Andrew Brinkley/ Faye Steventon 11:14 9:38 9:50 9:37 9:54 9:52 8:57 1:09:02 9 42
74 3 Jake Alexander Briggs/ Barry Briggs 10:03 9:07 9:01 8:58 9:33 9:29 8:37 1:04:48 10 30
75 3|Martin Rumble/ Phil Harvey 11:30 9:59 10:12 10:00 10:42 10:24 9:40 1:12:27 13 44
76 1 Helena Mayall/ Lucy Owen-Moczadlo 12:22 11:26 11:09 11:05 10:56 11:23 10:44 1:19:05 11 52
77 1 Andy Higgins/ Martin Young 12:43 11:11 11:11 11:04 10:56 11:29 10:23 1:18:57 10 51
78 1 Will Dent/ Andy Johnson 12:09 11:02 11:04 10:58 10:56 11:10 10:26 1:17:45 9 50
79 1 Chris Painter/ Calvin Woods 12:37 11:16 11:23 11:09 10:56 11:35 10:40 1:19:36 12 53
80 1 Marc Rodriguez/ Jo Vanvilsteren 14:48 13:25 13:31 12:57 10:56 13:04 12:02 1:30:43 15 58
81 1 Doren Farmer/ Chris Sheridan 13:47 12:06 11:54 11:46 10:56 12:57 12:19 1:25:45 13 55
82 1 lan Bass/ Cameron Young 11:01 10:07 10:27 10:28 10:56 10:40 9:51 1:13:30 7 47
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stagel | Stage2 Stage3 Stage4 | Stage5 Stage6 | Stage7

7.40 miles ' 7.40 miles 8.00 miles 8.00 miles 8.00 miles 8.00 miles|7.20 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 19th August 2018 at 6:00pm BST
©2019 rallies.info - email rallies@rallies.info




Dukeries Motor Club- Rainworth SKODA Dukeries Rally 2018

Final Stage Times in Class Order

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 a4 5 6 7 Penalty Total Cis O/A
Pos | Pos
Class 1
43 1|Jon Hudson/ Adi Collins 9:41 9:10 9:13 9:15 9:26 9:31 8:45 1:05:01 1 31
50 1 Mark Annison/ lan Humphrey 10:03 9:12 9:15| 9:18 9:36 9:31 8:43 1:05:38 2 33
56 1 Dale Lawson/ Andrew Lawson 10:11 9:23 9:20| 9:19 9:44 9:34 8:46 1:06:17 3 35
59 1 Matt Walk/ Adrian Walk 10:02 9:27 9:34| 9:34 9:40 9:37 8:49 1:06:43 4, 38
60 1|Nick Baker/ Peter Bowles 10:32) 9:54 10:07/10:0110:18 10:08 9:26 1:10:26 5 43
66 1 Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould 10:59 10:10 10:25/10:17 10:56 10:44 9:47 1:13:18 6/ 46
82 1|lan Bass/ Cameron Young 11:01 10:07 10:27|10:28 10:56 10:40 9:51 1:13:30 7 47
68 1|Blake Morris/ Simon Ashton 11:09 10:39 10:41/10:31 10:51 10:37 9:53 1:14:21 8/ 49
78 1 Will Dent/ Andy Johnson 12:09 11:02 11:04|10:58 10:56 11:10 10:26 1:17:45 9/ 50
77 1 Andy Higgins/ Martin Young 12:43 11:11 11:11/11:04 10:56 11:29 10:23 1:18:57, 10/ 51
76 1 Helena Mayall/ Lucy Owen-Moczadlo  12:22|11:26 11:09/11:05 10:56 11:23 10:44 1:19:05 11| 52
79 1 Chris Painter/ Calvin Woods 12:37 11:16 11:23|11:09 10:56 11:35 10:40 1:19:36, 12| 53
81 1|Doren Farmer/ Chris Sheridan 13:47 12:06 11:54|11:46 10:56 12:57 12:19 1:25:45 13| 55
65 1|Trevor Jones/ Mark Jones 10:32 9:42 9:49| 9:46 10:12 30.00 5:46 1:25:47 14 56
80 1|Marc Rodriguez/ Jo Vanvilsteren 14:48 13:25 13:31|12:57 10:56 13:04 12:02 1:30:43) 15 58
Class 2
31 2 Andrew Turner/ Richard Winstanley 9:00 8:54 8:44 8:44 8:57 8:57 8:11 1:01:27 1 12
64 2|Chris Ruck/ Steve Harris 9:320 9:00/ 9:09 8:56 9:19/ 9:11 8:29 1:03:36 2| 22
37 2 Mark Burton/ Zoe Wright 9:33 9:25 9:10 9:10 9:20 9:16 8:43 1:04:37 3 29
33 2 Ashleigh Morris/ Jamie Mactavish 9:35 9:15| 9:11 9:07 9:53 9:47| 8:42 1:05:30 4, 32
44 2 John Petrie/ Heather Phelps 10:07 9:27 9:29| 9:35 9:35 9:32 8:53 1:06:38 5 36
58 2 lan Dove/ John Dove 10:36 9:44 9:34| 9:39 9:59 10:28 8:59 1:08:59 6| 41
29  2|Ken Sturdy/ Richard Wood 14:48 30:00 9:12 8:54 9:04 8:53 8:15 1:29:06 7 57
34 2 Paul Rees/ Paul Briggs 14:48 30:00 16:00 9:15 16:00 16:00 14:24 1:56:27 8/ 61
Class 3
15 3 Robin Adams/ Ray Keith 8:53 8:47 8:26 8:26 8:39 8:43 8:16 1:00:10 1 6
10/ 3 Mike English/ Andy Robinson 9:36 9:01 8:35 8:24 9:01 8:44  8:04 1:01:25 2 11
38 3 John Stevens / Samantha Bartlett 9:36 9:03 8:47 8:45 9:06 8:54 8:09 1:02:20 3 16
36 3 Mick Jowers/ Ben Jowers 9:34 8:51 8:46 8:46 9:04 8:52 8:17 0:10, 1:02:20 4 17
Car 36 Penalty details:-  0:10 for 1:00 early at MTC 1
26 3|Steve Davies/ Lucy Wilding 9:26 9:18 8:57 8:56 9:19 9:04 8:25 1:03:25 5 21
35/ 3 Craig Stevens / Don Bramfoot 9:28 9:02 9:08 9:12 9:10 9:12 8:25 1:03:37 6 23
42 3 Andy Wright/ Nigel Powell 9:42 9:05 9:00 9:08 9:25 9:16 8:34 1:04:10 7 25
57 3/ Charles Knifton / Howard Pridmore 10:08 9:12 9:09| 9:09 9:15 9:08 8:26 1:04:27 8/ 26
67 3 Steve Dolman/ Paul Sheard 10:15| 9:04 9:04 8:55 9:33 9:10 8:30 1:04:31 9 27
74, 3 Jake Alexander Briggs/ Barry Briggs 10:03| 9:07| 9:01 8:58 9:33 9:29 8:37 1:04:48 10 30
51 3 CIliff Richards/ Geoff Moss 10:11 9:19 9:25 9:18 9:36 9:32 8:48 1:06:09 11 34
63 3 Chris Hetherington/ Kevin Robinson 10:47| 9:36/ 9:43 9:4510:03 9:57 9:06 1:08:57/ 12 40
75 3 Martin Rumble/ Phil Harvey 11:30 9:59 10:12/10:00 10:42 10:24 9:40 1:12:27 13 44
21 3 Roland Brown/ Terry Luckings 9:23/13:29 8:40 8:39 9:04 9:14 14:24 1:12:53 14 45
55/ 3 Graham Phillpott/ lan Jones 10:20/ 9:31 9:29 9:33 16:00 9:51 8:58 1:13:42 15 48
25  3|Nicholas Skelton/ David Vardy 9:00 8:53 30:00 30:00 8:54 8:46 8:06 1:43:39) 16/ 59
41 3 Andrew Grimstone/ Andrew Hutchinson 14:48 30:00 30:00 9:45 9:45 9:43 8:56 1:52:57 17 60
Class 4
17 4 Martin Stockdale/ Nick Taylor 9:17 8:41 8:34 8:28 8:42 8:37 7:57 1:00:16 1 7
19 4 Richard Poole/ Ben Pritchard 9:26 8:45 8:36 8:30 8:44 8:35 8:03 1:00:39 2 8
18 4 Roger Titley/ Chris Ransley 9:18 9:20 8:42 8:40 8:46 8:50 8:06 1:01:42 3 13
16 4 Tom Blackwood/ Gordon Winning 9:26 9:19 8:32 8:23 8:47 8:32) 7:49 1:10 1:01:58 4 14
Car 16 Penalty details:-  0:10 for 1:00 early at MTC 1
1:00 for Jump Start SS4
12 4 Nicholas Beddoes/ Jamie Vaughan 9:47 9:27) 8:40 8:33 8:45 8:39 8:12 1:02:03 5 15
47 4 Adrian Warrant/ Clare Law 9:50 8:55 8:54 8:52 9:03 9:02 8:19 1:02:55 6/ 19
49 4 Christopher Boulstridge/ lan Cooper 9:52 9:06/ 8:58 9:03 9:49 9:18 8:30 1:04:36 7/ 28
27 4 Anthony Windle/ John Hendley 9:55 9:22/ 9:08 9:12 9:29 11:08 8:32 1:06:46 8 39
73 4 Andrew Brinkley/ Faye Steventon 11:14 9:38 9:50| 9:37) 9:54 9:52 8:57 1:09:02 9 42
62 4 David Crofts/ Peter Outram 11:21 11:50 12:25/12:00 10:56 12:02 9:44 1:20:18 10 54
Class 5
2 5 Guy Smith/ Patrick Walsh 8:05 8:13| 7:53 7:45 8:15 8:10 7:19 55:40 1 1
5 5 Peter Smith/ John Millington 8:16 8:09 7:56 7:52 8:16 8:01 7:26 55:56 2 2
1 5 Graham Coffey / Jon Atherton 8:21 8:24| 8:09 7:59 8:16 8:09 7:32 56:50 3 3
4| 5|John Cope/ Simon Hunter 8:20 8:30 8:07 8:06 8:23 8:15 7:45 57:26 4 4
8 5|Dave Welch/ Steve McNulty 8:33 8:32| 8:42 8:15 8:30 8:34 7:46 58:52 5 5



14
11

24
22
28
48

5/Ray Read/ Stuart Anderson-Peters 9:22 8:47 8:32 8:35 8:45 8:40 8:03 1:00:44 6 9
5 Martin Pavier/ Peter Kettle 8:49 8:44 8:40 8:35 8:51 8:47 8:03 0:30 1:00:59 7 10

Car 11 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Hit Chicane SS3 Post 17
5 John Godbehere/ Michael Ball 9:35 9:12 8:52 8:37 9:08 8:52 8:09 1:02:25 8 18
5 William Moore / Stuart Moore 9:31 9:00 8:48 8:51 9:18 9:13 8:21 1:03:02 9/ 20
5 Lee Allen/ Louise Allen 9:26 9:15 9:08 9:05 9:20 9:14 8:27 1:03:55 10 24
5|Bill Douglas/ Dave Tearl 10:14| 9:20) 9:27 9:23 9:44 9:36 8:55 1:06:39 11 37

Times shown /ike this are notional or penalised

Stagel | Stage2 Stage3 Stage4 | Stage5 Stage6 | Stage7
7.40 miles 7.40 miles 8.00 miles 8.00 miles 8.00 miles 8.00 miles|7.20 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 19th August 2018 at 6:00pm BST
©2019 rallies.info - email rallies@rallies.info



Dukeries Motor Club- Rainworth SKODA Dukeries Rally 2018

Final Overall Results in Position Order

Car Cls Crew Car Total | Cls |O/A Diff from Diff from
Num Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
2| 5 Guy Smith/ Patrick Walsh Ford Fiesta R5+ 55:40 1 1
5/ 5 Peter Smith/ John Millington Ford Fiesta WRC 55:56 2 2 +0:16 +0:16
1 5|/Graham Coffey /Jon Atherton Ford Fiesta WRC 56:50 3 3 +1:10 +0:54
4 5 John Cope/ Simon Hunter Subaru Impreza WRC 57:26 4 4 +1:46 +0:36
8/ 5 Dave Welch/ Steve McNulty Subaru Impreza N15 58:52 5 5 +3:12 +1:26
15 3 Robin Adams/ Ray Keith Ford Escort Mk2 1:00:10 1 6 +4:30 +1:18
17 4 Martin Stockdale/ Nick Taylor BMW 1M 1:00:16 1 7 +4:36 +0:06
19 4 Richard Poole/ Ben Pritchard BMW M4 E36 1:00:39 2 8 +4:59 +0:23
14 5|/Ray Read/ Stuart Anderson-Peters Audi Quattro 1:00:44 6 9 +5:04 +0:05
11 5 Martin Pavier/ Peter Kettle Subaru Impreza 1:00:59 7 10 +5:19 +0:15
10 3|Mike English/ Andy Robinson Ford Escort Mk2 RS 1:01:25 2 11 +5:45 +0:26
31 2 Andrew Turner/ Richard Winstanley Honda Civic 1:.01:27 1 12 +5:47 +0:02
18 4 Roger Titley/ Chris Ransley BMW M3 1:01:42) 3 13 +6:02 +0:15
16 4 Tom Blackwood/ Gordon Winning Ford Escort Mk2 1:01:58 4 14 +6:18 +0:16
12 4/|Nicholas Beddoes/ Jamie Vaughan Ford Escort RS 1:02:03 5 15 +6:23 +0:05
38 3 John Stevens / Samantha Bartlett Ford Escort Mk2 1:02:20 3 16 +6:40 +0:17
36 3 Mick Jowers/ Ben Jowers Ford Escort Mk2 1:02:20 4 17 +6:40
24 5 John Godbehere/ Michael Ball Subaru Impreza 1:02:25 8 18 +6:45 +0:05
47 4 Adrian Warrant/ Clare Law BMW M3 Compact 1:02:55 6 19 +7:15 +0:30
22 5 William Moore / Stuart Moore Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 4 1:03:02 9/ 20 +7:22 +0:07
26 3 Steve Davies/ Lucy Wilding Renault Clio 172 Cup 1:03:25 5 21 +7:45 +0:23
64 2 Chris Ruck/ Steve Harris Vauxhall Corsa 1:03:36 2| 22 +7:56 +0:11
35 3 Craig Stevens / Don Bramfoot Ford Escort Mk2 1:03:37 6 23 +7:57 +0:01
28 5 Lee Allen/ Louise Allen Mitsubishi Evo 3 1:03:55| 10 24 +8:15 +0:18
42 3 Andy Wright/ Nigel Powell Honda Civic EP3 1:04:10, 7 25 +8:30 +0:15
57 3 Charles Knifton / Howard Pridmore Peugeot 205 1:.04:27 8 26 +8:47 +0:17
67 3 Steve Dolman/ Paul Sheard Mazda MX5 1:04:31 9| 27 +8:51 +0:04
49 4 Christopher Boulstridge/ lan Cooper MG ZR 1:04:36 7 28 +8:56 +0:05
37 2 Mark Burton/ Zoe Wight Ford Fiesta XR2 1:04:37 3 29 +8:57 +0:01
74 3 Jake Alexander Briggs/ Barry Briggs Ford Escort Mk2 1:.04:48 10 30 +9:08 +0:11
43 1 Jon Hudson/ Adi Collins Suzuki Swift GTi 1:05:01 1 31 +9:21 +0:13
33 2 Ashleigh Morris/ Jamie Mactavish Ford Fiesta R200 1:05:30 4 32 +9:50 +0:29
50 1 Mark Annison/ lan Humphrey Ford Puma 1:05:38 2 33 +9:58 +0:08
51 3 CIliff Richards/ Geoff Moss Ford Escort Mk2 1:06:09 11 34 +10:29 +0:31
56 1 Dale Lawson/ Andrew Lawson MG ZR 1:06:17 3 35 +10:37 +0:08
44 2 John Petrie/ Heather Phelps Peugeot 106 GTi 1:06:38 5 36 +10:58 +0:21
48 5 Bill Douglas/ Dave Tearl Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 4 1:06:39 11 37 +10:59 +0:01
59 1 Matt Walk/ Adrian Walk Ford Fiesta 1:06:43, 4 38 +11:03 +0:04
27/ 4 Anthony Windle/ John Hendley Triumph TR7 V8 1:06:46 8 39 +11:06 +0:03
63 3 Chris Hetherington/ Kevin Robinson Peugeot 205 GTi 1:.08:57, 12 40 +13:17 +2:11
58 2 lan Dove/ John Dove Vauxhall Nova 1:08:59 6 41 +13:19 +0:02
73 4 Andrew Brinkley/ Faye Steventon BMW 328 1:09:02 9 42 +13:22 +0:03
60 1 Nick Baker/ Peter Bowles Ford Fiesta 1:10:26 5/ 43 +14:46 +1:24
75 3 Martin Rumble/ Phil Harvey Ford Escort RS2000 1:12:27 13 44 +16:47 +2:01
21 3 Roland Brown/ Terry Luckings Ford Escort Mkl 1:12:53| 14 45 +17:13 +0:26
66 1 Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould Rover 25 1:13:18 6| 46 +17:38 +0:25
82 1 lan Bass/ Cameron Young Toyota Yaris 1:13:30 7/ 47 +17:50 +0:12
55 3 Graham Phillpott/ lan Jones Ford Escort Popular 1:13:42) 15 48 +18:02 +0:12
68 1 Blake Morris/ Simon Ashton Ford KA 1:14:21 8| 49 +18:41 +0:39
78 1 Will Dent/ Andy Johnson Nissan Micra 1:17:45 9 50 +22:05 +3:24
77 1 Andy Higgins/ Martin Young Fiat Punto 1:18:57| 10 51 +23:17 +1:12
76 1 Helena Mayall/ Lucy Owen-Moczadlo  Alfa Romeo Alfa 33 1:19:05/ 11 52 +23:25 +0:08
79 1 Chris Painter/ Calvin Woods Citroen C1 1:19:36) 12 53 +23:56 +0:31
62 4 David Crofts/ Peter Outram Rover 220 Turbo Coupe @ 1:20:18 10 54 +24:38 +0:42
81 1 Doren Farmer/ Chris Sheridan Nissan Micra 1:25:45| 13 55 +30:05 +5:27
65 1 Trevor Jones/ Mark Jones Rover Metro GTi 1:25:47| 14| 56 +30:07 +0:02
29 2 Ken Sturdy/ Richard Wood Suzuki Swift Maxi 1:29:06) 7 57 +33:26 +3:19
80 1 Marc Rodriguez/ Jo Vanvilsteren Nissan Micra 1:30:43) 15 58 +35:03 +1:37
25/ 3 Nicholas Skelton/ David Vardy Ford Escort Mkl 1:43:39| 16 59 +47:59 +12:56
41 3 Andrew Grimstone/ Andrew Hutchinson Honda Civic 1:52:57) 17 60 +57:17 +9:18
34 2 Paul Rees/ Paul Briggs Vauxhall Astra GTE 1:56:27 8 61 +1.00:47 +3:30

These results became Final on Sunday 19th August 2018 at 6:00pm BST

©2019 rallies.info - email rallies@rallies.info




Dukeries Motor Club- Rainworth SKODA Dukeries Rally 2018

Final Overall Results in Starting Order

Car Cls Crew Car Total Clis O/A
Num Penalty Pos|Pos
1 5|/Graham Coffey /Jon Atherton Ford Fiesta WRC 56:50 3 3
2/ 5 Guy Smith/ Patrick Walsh Ford Fiesta R5+ 55:40 1 1
3| 4 Alan Kirkaldy/ Cameron Fair Ford Escort Mk2 40:33
4 5 John Cope/ Simon Hunter Subaru Impreza WRC 57:26 4 4
5/ 5 Peter Smith/ John Millington Ford Fiesta WRC 55:56 2 2
6 3 Joshua Davey/ Tamsyn Davey Darrian T90 58:38
7| 5 John Griffiths/ Nigel Wetton Subaru Impreza 33:52
8 5 Dave Welch/ Steve McNulty Subaru Impreza N15 58:52 5 5
9/ 3 Gary Mason /John Matthews Ford Escort 9:02
10 3 Mike English/ Andy Robinson Ford Escort Mk2 RS 1:01:25 2 11
11 5 /Martin Pavier/ Peter Kettle Subaru Impreza 1:00:59 7/ 10
12 4 Nicholas Beddoes/ Jamie Vaughan Ford Escort RS 1:02:03 5 15
14 5|/Ray Read/ Stuart Anderson-Peters Audi Quattro 1:00:44 6 9
15 3 Robin Adams/ Ray Keith Ford Escort Mk2 1:00:10 1 6
16 4/Tom Blackwood/ Gordon Winning Ford Escort Mk2 1:01:58 4 14
17 4 Martin Stockdale/ Nick Taylor BMW 1M 1:00:16 1 7
18 4 Roger Titley/ Chris Ransley BMW M3 1:01:42 3 13
19 4 Richard Poole/ Ben Pritchard BMW M4 E36 1:00:39 2 8
21 3 Roland Brown/ Terry Luckings Ford Escort Mkl 1:12:53| 14 45
22 5 William Moore / Stuart Moore Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 4 1:03:02 9/ 20
23 3/Simon Belcher/ Pete Butler BMW Series 1 27:58
24 5 John Godbehere/ Michael Ball Subaru Impreza 1:02:25 8 18
25/ 3 Nicholas Skelton/ David Vardy Ford Escort Mkl 1:43:39| 16 59
26 3 Steve Davies/ Lucy Wilding Renault Clio 172 Cup 1:03:25 5 21
27/ 4 Anthony Windle/ John Hendley Triumph TR7 V8 1:06:46 8 39
28 5 Lee Allen/ Louise Allen Mitsubishi Evo 3 1:03:55| 10 24
29 2 Ken Sturdy/ Richard Wood Suzuki Swift Maxi 1:29:06 7/ 57
30 3 Martin Evans/ Huw Evans Ford Escort Mk2 27:37
31 2 Andrew Turner/ Richard Winstanley Honda Civic 1:.01:27 1 12
32 4 David May/ Mark Swallow BMW M130I 48:20
33 2 Ashleigh Morris/ Jamie Mactavish Ford Fiesta R200 1:05:30 4 32
34 2 Paul Rees/ Paul Briggs Vauxhall Astra GTE 1:56:27 8 61
35 3 Craig Stevens / Don Bramfoot Ford Escort Mk2 1:03:37 6 23
36 3 Mick Jowers/ Ben Jowers Ford Escort Mk2 1:.02:20, 4 17
37 2 Mark Burton/ Zoe Wight Ford Fiesta XR2 1:04:37 3 29
38 3 John Stevens / Samantha Bartlett Ford Escort Mk2 1:02:20 3 16
39 3 Andy Reid/ Alex Reid Peugeot 205 MAXI 44:34
40 2 Anthony Mann/ Peter Mann Honda Civic 25:14
41 3 Andrew Grimstone/ Andrew Hutchinson Honda Civic 1:52:57| 17 60
42 3 Andy Wight/ Nigel Powell Honda Civic EP3 1:04:100 7 25
43 1 Jon Hudson/ Adi Collins Suzuki Swift GTi 1:05:01 1 31
44 2 John Petrie/ Heather Phelps Peugeot 106 GTi 1:06:38 5 36
45 2 Gavin Thomson/ Simon Golding Peugeot 205 GTi 48:52
46 3 Sam Bennett / David Simmons Renault Clio 43:52
47 4 Adrian Warrant/ Clare Law BMW M3 Compact 1:02:55 6 19
48 5 Bill Douglas/ Dave Tearl Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 4 1:06:39 11 37
49 4 Christopher Boulstridge/ lan Cooper MG ZR 1:04:36 7/ 28
50 1 Mark Annison/ lan Humphrey Ford Puma 1:05:38 2 33
51 3 Cliff Richards/ Geoff Moss Ford Escort Mk2 1:06:09) 11 34
52 3 Antony Allery/ Callum Francis Ford Escort RS 10:58
53/ 3 Tom Stockdale / Dean Stockdale BMW Compact 318 Ti 37:23
54 4 Stephen Radcliffe/ Pete Gunson Porsche 911 46:37
55/ 3 Graham Phillpott/ lan Jones Ford Escort Popular 1:13:42| 15 48
56 1 Dale Lawson/ Andrew Lawson MG ZR 1:06:17 3/ 35
57/ 3 Charles Knifton / Howard Pridmore Peugeot 205 1:04:27 8 26
58 2 lan Dove/ John Dove Vauxhall Nova 1:08:59 6 41
59 1 Matt Walk/ Adrian Walk Ford Fiesta 1:06:43 4| 38
60 1 Nick Baker/ Peter Bowles Ford Fiesta 1:10:26 5/ 43
61 1 Ryan Sainty/ Dan Tribe Volkswagen Lupo 21:04
62 4 David Crofts/ Peter Outram Rover 220 Turbo Coupe @ 1:20:18 10 54
63/ 3 Chris Hetherington/ Kevin Robinson Peugeot 205 GTi 1:08:57| 12 40
64 2 Chris Ruck/ Steve Harris Vauxhall Corsa 1:03:36 2| 22
65 1 Trevor Jones/ Mark Jones Rover Metro GTi 1:25:47| 14 56
66 1 Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould Rover 25 1:13:18 6| 46




67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

3 Steve Dolman/ Paul Sheard

1 Blake Morris/ Simon Ashton

3 Lucy Pitch/ Samantha Smith

2 Joe Bridges/ Craig Bridges

1 Matt Lister/ Marina Miller

2 Rob Birtles/ Michael Fletcher
4|Andrew Brinkley/ Faye Steventon

3 Jake Alexander Briggs/ Barry Briggs
3 Martin Rumble/ Phil Harvey

1 Helena Mayall/ Lucy Owen-Moczadlo
1 Andy Higgins/ Martin Young

1 Will Dent/ Andy Johnson

1 Chris Painter/ Calvin Woods

1 Marc Rodriguez/ Jo Vanvilsteren

1 Doren Farmer/ Chris Sheridan

1 lan Bass/ Cameron Young

Mazda MX5

Ford KA

Ford Escort Mk2
Citroen C2

Nissan Micra
Peugeot 205 GTi
BMW 328

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort RS2000
Alfa Romeo Alfa 33
Fiat Punto

Nissan Micra
Citroen C1

Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra
Toyota Yaris

1:04:31
1:14:21

12:30
1:00:10

40:34
1:03:40
1:09:02
1:04:48
1:12:27
1:19:05
1:18:57
1:17:45
1:19:36
1:30:43
1:25:45
1:13:30

10
13
11
10

12
15
13

27
49

42
30
a4
52
51
50
53
58
55
47

These results became Final on Sunday 19th August 2018 at 6:00pm BST
©2019 rallies.info - email rallies@rallies.info




Dukeries Motor Club- Rainworth SKODA Dukeries Rally 2018

Final Overall Results in Class Order

Car Cls Crew Car Total Clis O/A
Num Penalty Pos|Pos
Class 1
43/ 1 Jon Hudson/ Adi Collins Suzuki Swift GTi 1:05:01 1 31
50 1 Mark Annison/ lan Humphrey Ford Puma 1:05:38/ 2 33
56 1 Dale Lawson/ Andrew Lawson MG ZR 1:06:17 3 35
59 1 Matt Walk/ Adrian Walk Ford Fiesta 1:06:43] 4 38
60 1 Nick Baker/ Peter Bowles Ford Fiesta 1:10:26/ 5 43
66 1 Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould Rover 25 1:13:18) 6 46
82 1 lan Bass/ Cameron Young Toyota Yaris 1:13:30 7/ 47
68 1 Blake Morris/ Simon Ashton Ford KA 1:14:21 8 49
78 1 Will Dent/ Andy Johnson Nissan Micra 1:17:45| 9 50
77 1 Andy Higgins/ Martin Young Fiat Punto 1:18:57) 10 51
76 1 Helena Mayall/ Lucy Owen-Moczadlo  Alfa Romeo Alfa 33 1:19:05/ 11 52
79 1 Chris Painter/ Calvin Woods Citroen C1 1:19:36) 12 53
81 1 Doren Farmer/ Chris Sheridan Nissan Micra 1:25:45| 13 55
65 1 Trevor Jones/ Mark Jones Rover Metro GTi 1:25:47, 14 56
80 1 Marc Rodriguez/ Jo Vanvilsteren Nissan Micra 1:30:43) 15 58
Class 2
31 2 Andrew Turner/ Richard Winstanley Honda Civic 1:01:27, 1 12
64 2 Chris Ruck/ Steve Harris Vauxhall Corsa 1:03:36) 2 22
37 2 Mark Burton/ Zoe Wight Ford Fiesta XR2 1:04:37, 3 29
33 2 Ashleigh Morris/ Jamie Mactavish Ford Fiesta R200 1:05:30, 4 32
44 2 John Petrie/ Heather Phelps Peugeot 106 GTi 1:06:38) 5 36
58 2 lan Dove/ John Dove Vauxhall Nova 1:08:59 6 41
29 2 Ken Sturdy/ Richard Wood Suzuki Swift Maxi 1:29:06| 7 57
34 2 Paul Rees/ Paul Briggs Vauxhall Astra GTE 1:56:27/ 8 61
Class 3
15 3 Robin Adams/ Ray Keith Ford Escort Mk2 1:00:10 1 6
10 3|Mike English/ Andy Robinson Ford Escort Mk2 RS 1:01:25 2 11
38 3 John Stevens / Samantha Bartlett Ford Escort Mk2 1:02:20 3 16
36 3 Mick Jowers/ Ben Jowers Ford Escort Mk2 1:.02:20, 4 17
26 3 Steve Davies/ Lucy Wilding Renault Clio 172 Cup 1:03:25 5 21
35 3 Craig Stevens / Don Bramfoot Ford Escort Mk2 1:03:37 6 23
42 3 Andy Wight/ Nigel Powell Honda Civic EP3 1:04:100 7 25
57/ 3 Charles Knifton / Howard Pridmore Peugeot 205 1:.04:27 8 26
67 3 Steve Dolman/ Paul Sheard Mazda MX5 1:04:31 9/ 27
74 3 Jake Alexander Briggs/ Barry Briggs Ford Escort Mk2 1:.04:48/ 10 30
51 3 CIliff Richards/ Geoff Moss Ford Escort Mk2 1:06:09 11 34
63 3 Chris Hetherington/ Kevin Robinson Peugeot 205 GTi 1:.08:57| 12 40
75 3 Martin Rumble/ Phil Harvey Ford Escort RS2000 1:12:27, 13 44
21 3 Roland Brown/ Terry Luckings Ford Escort Mkl 1:12:53| 14 45
55 3 Graham Phillpott/ lan Jones Ford Escort Popular 1:13:42) 15 48
25/ 3 Nicholas Skelton/ David Vardy Ford Escort Mkl 1:43:39| 16 59
41 3 Andrew Grimstone/ Andrew Hutchinson Honda Civic 1:52:57) 17 60
Class 4
17 4 Martin Stockdale/ Nick Taylor BMW 1M 1:00:16 1 7
19 4 Richard Poole/ Ben Pritchard BMW M4 E36 1:00:39 2 8
18 4 Roger Titley/ Chris Ransley BMW M3 1:01:42 3 13
16 4 Tom Blackwood/ Gordon Winning Ford Escort Mk2 1:.01:58, 4 14
12 4|Nicholas Beddoes/ Jamie Vaughan Ford Escort RS 1:02:03 5 15
47 4 Adrian Warrant/ Clare Law BMW M3 Compact 1:02:55 6 19
49 4 Christopher Boulstridge/ lan Cooper MG ZR 1:04:36 7/ 28
27 4 Anthony Windle/ John Hendley Triumph TR7 V8 1:06:46 8 39
73 4 Andrew Brinkley/ Faye Steventon BMW 328 1:09:02 9 42
62 4 David Crofts/ Peter Outram Rover 220 Turbo Coupe @ 1:20:18 10 54
Class 5
2 5 Guy Smith/ Patrick Walsh Ford Fiesta R5+ 55:40 1 1
5 5 Peter Smith/ John Millington Ford Fiesta WRC 55:56 2 2
1 5 Graham Coffey / Jon Atherton Ford Fiesta WRC 56:50 3 3
4/ 5|John Cope/ Simon Hunter Subaru Impreza WRC 57:26 4 4
8 5 Dave Welch/ Steve McNulty Subaru Impreza N15 58:52 5 5
14 5 Ray Read/ Stuart Anderson-Peters Audi Quattro 1:00:44 6 9
11 5 Martin Pavier/ Peter Kettle Subaru Impreza 1:00:59 7/ 10
24 5 John Godbehere/ Michael Ball Subaru Impreza 1:02:25 8 18




22 5 William Moore / Stuart Moore Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 4 1:03:02 9 20
28 5 Lee Allen/ Louise Allen Mitsubishi Evo 3 1:03:55| 10 24
48 5 Bill Douglas/ Dave Tearl Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 4 1:06:39 11 37

These results became Final on Sunday 19th August 2018 at 6:00pm BST
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Dukeries Motor Club- Rainworth SKODA Dukeries Rally 2018

Final Positions on Each Stage

Posn Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7
7.40 miles 7.40 miles 8.00 miles 8.00 miles 8.00 miles 8.00 miles 7.20 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time |Car Time Car| Time

1 2| 8:05 5 8:09 2 753 2 745 2 815 5 8:01 65 5:46
2 3 8:08 2 8:13 5 7:56 5/ 7:52 1 8:16 1 8:09 2| 7:19
3 5 8:16 1 8:24 3 8:00 1 7:59 5 8:16 2/ 8:10 5 7:26
4 4  8:20 3 8:25 4, 8:07 4  8:06 4/ 8:23 4 8:15 1 7:32
5 1 821 4 8:30 1 8:09 8 8:15 8 8:30 6 8:19 4 745
6 8 8:33 8 8:32 6 8223 16/ 8:23 6 832 16 8:32 8| 7:46
7 6 8:48 6 836 15 8:26) 10 8:224 15 8:39 8/ 834 16 7:49
8/ 11 849 17 841 14 832 15 8:26 17 842 19 8:35 17 7:57
9 15 8:53 7 843 16 8:32 17 8:28 19 844 17 837 11 8:03
10 25 9:00 11 844 17 834 19 830 12 845 12 8:39 14 8:03
11 31 9:00 19 845 10 8:35 12/ 8:33 14 845 14 8:40 19 8:03
12 9 9:02 14 847 19 836 11 835 18 846 15 8:43 10 8:04
13 7/ 9:09 15 8:47 11 8:40 14 835 16 8:47 10 8:44 18 8:06
14 17 9:17 36 851 12 8:40 24 837 11 851 25 8:46 25 8:06
15 18 9:18 25 853 21 8:40 21 839 25 854 11 8:47 24 8:09
16 14 9:22 31 8:54 8 842 18 840 31 857 18 8:50 38 8:09
17 21 9:23 46 854 18 8:42 31 844 10 9:01 24 852 31 811
18 16 9:26 47 855 31 8:44 38 845 47 9:03 36 8:52 12 8:12
19 19 9:26 54| 855 36 846 36 846 21 9:04 29 853 29 8:15
20 26 9:26 53 856 38 847 22/ 851 29 9:04 38 8:54 15 8:16
21 28 9:26 45 859 22 848 47 852 36 9:04/ 31 857 36 8:17
22 23 927 22 9:00 30 849 29 854 38 9:06/ 47 9:02 47 8:19
23 35 9:28 64 9:00 24 852 67/ 855 24 9:08 26 9:04 22| 8:21
24 22 9:31 10 9:01 47 854 26 856 35 9:10 57 9:08 26 8:25
25 64 932 35 9:02 26 857 54/ 856 57 9:15 67 9:10 35/ 8:25
26 37 9:33 38 9:03 49 8:58 64 856 22 9118 64 9:11 57, 8:26
27 36 9:34 67 9:04 45 859 45 858 26 9:19 35 9:120 28| 8:27
28 24 9:35 42 9:05 42 9:00 74 858 64 9:19 22 9:13 64 8:29
29 33 9:35 49 9:06 54 9:00 46/ 9:00 28 9:20 21 9:14 49, 8:30
30 10 9:36 74 9:07 74 9:01 49 9:03 37 9:20 28 9:14 67, 8:30
31 38 9:36 43 9:10 67 9:04 28 9:05 42 9:25 37 9:16 27| 8:32
32 30 9:37 30 9:11 53 9:06 33 9:07 43 9:26 42 9:16 42| 8:34
33 43 9141 24 9:12 27 9:08 39 9:08 27 9:29/ 49 9:18 74 8:37
34 42 9142 50 9:12 28 9:08 42 9:08 45 9:31 74 9:29 33 8:42
35 53 9:43 57 9:12 35 9:08 57| 9:09 67 9:33 43 9:31 37| 8:43
36 120 9:47 28 9:15 57 9:09 37/ 910 74 9:33 50 9:31 50/ 8:43
37 54 9148 33 9115 64 9:09 27 9:12 44 9:35| 44 9:32 43 845
38 47 9550 23 9:17 37 9:10 35 9:12 50 9:36 51 9:32 56, 8:46
39 49 9552 39 9:17 33 9:11 34| 9:15 51 9:36 56 9:34 51| 8:48
40 27 955 26 9:18 29 9:12 43 9115 59 9:40 48 9:36 59 8:49
41 46, 9:58 16 9:19 43 9:13 50/ 9:18 48 9:44 59 9:37 44| 8:53
42 59 10:02 51| 9:19 23 9114 51 9:18 56 9:44 41 9:43 48 8:55
43 50 10:03 18 9:20 50 9:15 56/ 9:19 41 9:45 33 9:47 41| 8:56
44 74 10:03 48/ 9:20 56 9:20 32 921 49 9:49 55 9:51 73 857
45 44 10:07 32 9:21 32 9:21 48 9:23) 33 9:53 73 9:52 55| 8:58
46 57 10:08 27 9:22 51 9:25 55 9:33 73 9:54 70 9:55 58 8:59
47 39 10:09 56 9:23 48 9:27 59| 9:34 54 9:58 63 9:57 63| 9:06
48 51 10:11 37 9:25 44 9:29 44 9:35 58 9:59 60 10:08 60 9:26
49 56| 10:11 12 9:27 55 9:29 73 9:37 32 10:01| 75 10:24 75 9:40
50 48 10:14 44 9:27 58 9:34 53| 9:38 63 10:03 58 10:28 62| 9:44
51 67 10:15 59 9:27 59 9:34 58 9:39 70 10:06 68 10:37 66| 9:47
52 32 10:16 55 9:31 63 9143 41 9:45 65 10:12) 72 10:39 82 951
53 40 10:16 63 9:36 65 9:49 63| 9:45 60 10:18 82 10:40 68| 9:53
54 55 10:20 73 9:38 73 9:50 65 9:46 75 10:42 66 10:44 77| 10:23
55 60 10:32 65 9:42 70 9:55 70/ 9:50 68 10:51 27 11:08 78| 10:26
56 65 10:32 58 9:44 60 10:07 71 9:59 72 10:52| 78 11:10 79 10:40
57 70/ 10:35 70 9:49 71 10:09 75 10:00 62 10:56/ 76 11:23 76 10:44
58 71 10:35 71 9:51 75 10:12 60 10:01 66 10:56 77 11:29 80 12:02
59 58 10:36 60 9:54 66 10:25 66| 10:17 76 10:56 79 11:35 81| 12:19
60 63 10:47 75 9:59 82 10:27 82 10:28 77 10:56/ 62 12:02 21 14:24
61 72| 10:53 82 10:07 72 10:29 72 10:30 78 10:56/ 81 12:57 34 14:24
62 61 10:55 61 10:09 68 10:41 68| 10:31 79 10:56/ 80 13:04

63 52| 10:58 66 10:100 78 11:04 78| 10:58 80 10:56/ 34 16:00



64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

66
82
68
73
62
75
78
76
45
69
79
77
81
29
34
41
80

10:59
11:01
11:09
11:14
11:21
11:30
12:09
12:22
12:25
12:30
12:37
12:43
13:47
14:48
14:48
14:48
14:48

72
68
78
77
79
76
62
81
80
21
40
29
34
41

10:17
10:39
11:02
11:11
11:16
11:26
11:50
12:06
13:25
13:29
14:48
30:00
30:00
30:00

76
77
79
81
62
80

34
39
46
25
41

11:09
11:11
11:23
11:54
12:25
13:31
16:00
16:00
16:00
16:00
30:00
30:00

77
76
79
81
62
80

25

11:04
11:05
11:09
11:46
12:00
12:57
16:00
16:00
30:00

81
82
34
55

10:56/ 65 30:00
10:56
16:00
16:00

These results became Final on Sunday 19th August 2018 at 6:00pm BST
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Dukeries Motor Club- Rainworth SKODA Dukeries Rally 2018

Final Positions after Each Stage

Posn Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7
7.40 miles 7.40 miles 8.00 miles 8.00 miles 8.00 miles 8.00 miles 7.20 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time [Car| Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

1 2| 8:05 2| 16:18 2| 24:11| 2 31:56 2 40:11 2 48:21 2 55:40
2 3 8:08 5 16:25 5/ 24:21 5 32:13 5 40:29 5 4830 5 55:56
3 5 8:16 3 16:33 3| 24:33) 1 32:53 1 41:09 1 49:18 1 56:50
4 4 8:20 1 16:45 1 24:54 4 33:03 4 41:26 4 49141 4 57:26
5 1 8:21 4| 16:50 4| 24:57| 8 34:02 8 42:32 8 51:06/ 8 58:52
6 8 8:33 8/ 17:05 6/ 25:47| 15 34:32 15 43:11 15 51:54 15 1:00:10
7 6/ 8:48 6| 17:24 8| 25:47| 17 35:00 17 43:42 17 52:19/ 17 1:00:16
8/ 11 8:49 11 17:33 15 26:06/ 14 35:16 14 44:01 19 52:36 19 1:00:39
9/ 15 8:53 15| 17:40 17 26:32| 19/ 35:17 19 44:01 14 52:41 14/1:00:44
10 25 9:00 7 17:52 31 26:38 11 35:18 11 44:09 11 52:56 11 1:00:59
11 31 9:00 25 17:53 14 26:41 31 35:22 31 44:19 31 53:16 10 1:01:25
12 9 9:02 31 17:54 11 26:43 10 35:36/ 10/ 44:37 10 53:21 31 1:01:27
13 7/ 9:09 17 17:58 19 26:47 18 36:00 18 44:46 18 53:36 18 1:01:42
14 17 9:17 14 18:09 10 27:12 36 36:07 36 45:11 12 53:51 16 1:01:58
15 18 9:18 19 18:11 22 27:19 22 36:10 12 45:12 36, 54:03 12 1:02:03
16 14 9:22 35 18:30 18 27:20 38 36:11 38 45:17 16 54:09 36 1:02:20
17 21 9:23 22 18:31 36 27:21 24 36:16 24 45:24 38 54:11 38 1:02:20
18 19 9:26 64 18:32 38 27:26 12 36:27 22 45:28 24 54:16 24 1:02:25
19 26 9:26 36 18:35 16 27:27 47 36:31 47 45:34 47| 54:36 47 1:02:55
20 28 9:26 10 18:37 30 27:37 26 36:37| 16/ 45:37 22 54:41 22 1:03:02
21 23] 9:27 18 18:38 35 27:38 64 36:37 26 45:56 26 55:00 26 1:03:25
22 35 9:28 38 18:39 24 27:39 54 36:39 64 45:56 64 55:07 64 1:03:36
23 22| 9:31 53 18:39 47 27:39 16 36:50 35 46:00 35 55:12 35 1:03:37
24 64 9:32 28 18:41 26 27:41 35 36:50 28 46:14 28 55:28 28 1:03:55
25 37| 9:33 54 18:43 64 27:41 28| 36:54| 42| 46:20 42 55:36 42 1:04:10
26 24 9:35 23 18:44 54 27:43 42 36:55 54 46:37 37 55:54 57 1:04:27
27 33 9:35 26 18:44 53 27:45 49 36:59 37 46:38 57 56:01 67 1:04:31
28 10 9:36 47 18:45 42 27:47 33 37:08 74 46:42 67 56:01 49 1:04:36
29 16/ 9:36 24 18:47 28 27:49 74 37:09| 43| 46:45 49 56:06 37 1:04:37
30 38 9:36 42 18:47 12 27:54 37 37:18 49 46:48 74 56:11 74 1:04:48
31 30 9:37 30 18:48 49 27:56 67 37:18 67 46:51 43 56:16 43 1:05:01
32 43 9:41 33 18:50 23 27:58 43 37:19 57 46:53 33 56:48 33 1:05:30
33 42 9:42 43 18:51 33 28:01 53 37:23 33 47:01 50 56:55 50 1:05:38
34 53 9143 46 18:52 43 28:04 27 37:37| 27 47:06 51 57:21 51 1:06:09
35 36 9:44 16 18:55 37 28:08 57 37:38 50 47:24 56 57:31 56 1:06:17
36 12 9:47 37 18:58 74 28:11 50 37:48 51 47:49 48 57:44 44 1:06:38
37 54 9:48 49 18:58 67 28:23 51| 38:13| 56/ 47:57 44 57:45 48 1:06:39
38 47 9:50 74 19:10 27 28:25 56 38:13 48 48:08 59 57:54 59 1:06:43
39 49 9:52 12 19:14 57 28:29 32| 38:19| 44| 48:13 27 58:14 27 1:06:46
40 27 955/ 50 19:15 50 28:30 48 38:24 59 48:17 21 58:29 63 1:08:57
41 46 9:58 27 19:17 56 28:54 59 38:37 32 48:20 6 58:38 58 1:08:59
42 59 10:02) 67 19:19 51 28:55 44 38:38 45 48:52 63 59:51 73 1:09:02
43 50 10:03 57 19:20 32 28:58 55 38:53 21 49:15 58 1:00:00 60 1:10:26
44 74 10:03 39| 19:26 48| 29:01) 45 39:21 58 49:32 73 1:00:05 75 1:12:27
45 44| 10:07 59 19:29 44 29:03 58 39:33| 63| 49:54 70 1:00:10 21 1:12:53
46 57 10:08/ 51 19:30 59 29:03 65 39:49 65 50:01 60 1:01:00 66 1:13:18
47 39| 10:09 44 19:34 55 29:20 63| 39:51| 73| 50:13 75 1:02:47 82 1:13:30
48 51 10:11 48| 19:34 58| 29:54| 70 40:09 70 50:15 66 1:03:31 55 1:13:42
49 56/ 10:11 56 19:34 65 30:03 21 40:11] 6/ 50:19 82 1:03:39 68 1:14:21
50 48 10:14 32 19:37 63 30:06 73 40:19 60 50:52 72 1:03:40 78 1:17:45
51 67 10:15 55 19:51 70 30:19 3| 40:33| 75| 52:23 68 1:04:28 77 1:18:57
52 32 10:16 65 20:14 45 30:23 60 40:34| 66 52:47 55 1:04:44 76 1:19:05
53/ 55/ 10:20 58 20:200 60 30:33 71 40:34 82 52:59 78 1:07:19 79 1:19:36
54 40 10:26 63 20:23 71 30:35 75 41:41) 72 53:01 76 1:08:21 62 1:20:18
55 60 10:32 70 20:24 73 30:42 6 41:47| 68 53:51 77 1:08:34 81 1:25:45
56 65 10:32 60 20:26 21 31:32 66 41:51 55 54:53 79 1:08:56 65 1:25:47
57 70/ 10:35 71 20:26 66 31:34 82| 42:03| 78 56:09 62 1:10:34 29 1:29:06
58 71 10:35 73 20:52 82 31:35 72 42:09) 76 56:58 81 1:13:26 80 1:30:43
59 58 10:36 61 21:04 72 31:39 68 43:00 77 57:05 80 1:18:41 25 1:43:39
60 63 10:47 82 21:08 75 31:41 46 43:52| 79 57:21 65 1:20:01 41 1:52:57
61 72 10:53 66 21:09 68 32:29 39 44:34| 62| 58:32 29 1:20:51 34 1:56:27
62 61 10:55 72 21:10 7 33:52 78| 45:13 81 1:00:29 25 1:35:33

63 52| 10:58 45 21:24| 78 34:15 76 46:02 80 1:05:37 34 1:42:03



64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

66
82
68
73
62
75
78
76
45
69
79
77
81
29
34
41
80

10:59
11:01
11:09
11:14
11:21
11:30
12:09
12:22
12:25
12:30
12:37
12:43
13:47
14:48
14:48
14:48
14:48

75
68
21
62
78
76
79
77
40
81
80
29
34
41

21:29
21:48
22:52
23:11
23:11
23:48
23:53
23:54
25:14
25:53
28:13
44:48
44:48
44:48

46
76
77
79
39
62
81
80
25
29

34:52
34:57
35:05
35:16
35:26
35:36
37:47
41:44
47:53
54:00

34 1:00:48
41/1:14:48

77
79
62
81
80

46:09
46:25
47:36
49:33
54:41

29 1:02:54
34 1:10:03
251:17:53
41 1:24:33

29 1:11:58 41 1:44:01
34 1:26:03
25 1:26:47
41 1:34:18

These results became Final on Sunday 19th August 2018 at 6:00pm BST
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Dukeries Motor Club- Rainworth SKODA Dukeries Rally 2018

Final Awards List

Award No Crew Car
1st Overall 2 Guy Smith / Patrick Walsh Ford Fiesta R5+
2nd Overall 5 Peter Smith / John Millington Ford Fiesta WRC
1st Class 1 43 Jon Hudson / Adi Collins Suzuki Swift GTi
2nd Class 1 50 Mark Annison / lan Humphrey Ford Puma
3rd Class 1 56| Dale Lawson /Andrew Lawson MG ZR
1st Class 2 31 Andrew Turner / Richard Winstanley Honda Civic
2nd Class 2 64 Chris Ruck / Steve Harris Vauxhall Corsa
3rd Class 2 37 Mark Burton / Zoe Wright Ford Fiesta XR2
1st Class 3 15 Robin Adams / Ray Keith Ford Escort Mk2
2nd Class 3 10 Mike English / Andy Robinson Ford Escort Mk2 RS
3rd Class 3 38  John Stevens / Samantha Bartlett Ford Escort Mk2
1st Class 4 17 Martin Stockdale / Nick Taylor BMW 1M
2nd Class 4 19 Richard Poole / Ben Pritchard BMW M4 E36
3rd Class 4 18 Roger Titley / Chris Ransley BMW M3
1st Class 5 1 Graham Coffey / Jon Atherton Ford Fiesta WRC
2nd Class 5 4 John Cope / Simon Hunter Subaru Impreza WRC
3rd Class 5 8 Dave Welch / Steve McNulty Subaru Impreza N15
1st Lady Driver 33 Ashleigh Morris Ford Fiesta R200
1st Lady Co-Driver 38 Samantha Bartlett Ford Escort Mk2
1st Dukeries MC Driver 8 Dave Welch Subaru Impreza N15
1st Dukeries MC Co-Driver| 58 John Dove Vauxhall Nova

These results became Final on Sunday 19th August 2018 at 6:00pm BST
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Dukeries Motor Club- Rainworth SKODA Dukeries Rally 2018

Final Stage Times in Starting Order for Retirements

Car|Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 |7 Penalty Total Cls O/A
Pos Pos
3 4 Alan Kirkaldy/ Cameron Fair 8:08 8:25 8:00 16:00 Diff
6|/ 3 Joshua Davey/ Tamsyn Davey 8:48 8:36| 8:23 16:00 8:32 8:19 Misfire
7| 5 John Griffiths/ Nigel Wetton 9:09 8:43 16:00 Co-Driver Unwell (ran out of Tesco bags!)
9/ 3 Gary Mason / John Matthews 9:02 Mechanical
20 4 Stuart Ranby/ lan Bass Non Starter
23 3 Simon Belcher/ Pete Butler 9:27 9:17 9:14 Crappy Ford Engine
30 3 Martin Evans/ Huw Evans 9:37 9:11 8:49 Stopped - smoke but no fire
32 4 David May/ Mark Swallow 10:16) 9:21 9:21 9:21 10:01 Gearbox broken
39 3 Andy Reid/ Alex Reid 10:09 9:17 16:00 9:08 Gearbox Issues
40 2 Anthony Mann/ Peter Mann 10:16 14:48 0:10 Blown Gear Box (Again!)
Car 40 Penalty details:- 0:10 for 1:00 early at MTC 1
45  2|/Gavin Thomson/ Simon Golding |12:25 8:59 8:59| 8:58 9:31 Gearbox
46 3 Sam Bennett/David Simmons = 9:58 8:54 16:00 9:00 Gearbox failed
52 3 Antony Allery/ Callum Francis 10:58 Blown Engine
53 3 Tom Stockdale / Dean Stockdale 9:43 8:56| 9:06 9:38 Engine
54 4 Stephen Radcliffe/ Pete Gunson @ 9:48 8:55 9:00 8:56/ 9:58 Retired
61 1 Ryan Sainty/ Dan Tribe 10:55 10:09 Engine Failure
69 3 Lucy Pitch/ Samantha Smith 12:30 Diff Failure
70 2 Joe Bridges/ Craig Bridges 10:35 9:49 9:55 9:50/10:06 9:55 Retired
71 1 Matt Lister/ Marina Miller 10:35/ 9:51 10:09 9:59 Hit barrier
72 2 Rob Birtles/ Michael Fletcher 10:53/10:17 10:29 10:30/10:52 10:39 Retired
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage 1l Stage2 Stage3 Stage4 Stage5 Stage6 | Stage7

7.40 miles ' 7.40 miles 8.00 miles 8.00 miles 8.00 miles 8.00 miles|7.20 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 19th August 2018 at 6:00pm BST
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